

State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

Rochester Municipal Employees Association, Affiliated with State Employees Association of New Hampshire, SEIU Local 1984

and

City of Rochester

Case No. G-0075-11 Decision No. 2023-262

Order

On September 27, 2023, the Rochester Municipal Employees Association, Affiliated with State Employees Association of New Hampshire, SEIU Local 1984, filed an agreed upon petition for modification pursuant to N.H. Admin. Rule Pub 302.05 seeking to update the description of the existing bargaining unit set forth in PELRB Decision No. 2023-194 (July 26, 2023). No exceptions, objections, or petitions to intervene have been filed in this case. The petition for modification is hereby granted. Accordingly, a unit modification order shall issue forthwith.

So ordered.

Date: 10/13/2023

Karina A. Lange, Esq.

Staff Counsel/Hearing Officer

Distribution: Nathaniel St. Laurent, Field Representative I

Kimberly Conley, Director of Human Resources